
ORD 0442-2024 

 
Information to be Included in all Legislation authorizing Entering, Renewals or Modifying Contracts: 

 

The names of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ  

Ohio Mulch Supply, Inc. 

Quasar Energy Group, LLC-North Tree Farm 

Quasar Energy Group, LLC-East Tree Farm 

 

The location by City and State of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ 

Ohio Mulch Supply, Inc. – Columbus, Ohio 

Quasar Energy Group, LLC-North Tree Farm – Cleveland, Ohio 

Quasar Energy Group, LLC-East Tree Farm – Cleveland, Ohio 

 

 

The status, Majority, MBE or FBE, of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ 

Ohio Mulch Supply, Inc. - majority 

Quasar Energy Group, LLC-North Tree Farm - majority 

Quasar Energy Group, LLC-East Tree Farm - majority 

 

 

A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be performed during any known 

phasing of the contract. 

This contract will function as a mechanism to facilitate Class B biosolids disposal via an Ohio Environmental Protection 

Agency (OEPA) approved Deep Row Hybrid Poplar (DRHP) or other approved rapid growth tree farm.  

 

 
A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending dates for known phases of the 

contract and a projected ending date. 

Original Contract: March 31, 2023 to March 31, 2024 

Modification #1: to add additional funding 

Modification #2: to add additional funding 

Renewal/Modification #3: to renew and to add additional funding 

Renewal/Modification #4: to renew and to add additional funding 

Renewal/Modification #5: to renew and to add additional funding 

Renewal/Modification #6: to renew and to add additional funding 

 

 

An estimate of the full estimated cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all phases or proposed 

future contract modifications. 

ORD 0442-2024 - Original Contract:   $1,840,000.00 

ORD 1875-2023 - Modification #1:   $1,060,000.00 

ORD #2984-2023 - Modification #2:      $880,000.00 

ORD #0442-2024 - Renewal/Modification #3:  $3,600,000.00 

Renewal/Modification #4: TBD 

Renewal/Modification #5: TBD 

Renewal/Modification #6: TBD 

 

 

 


